Resolution No.	C.M.S

## DRAFT

## INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER DESLEY BROOKS

## A RESOLUTION COMMENDING YVONNE WADE FOR 15 YEARS OF EXEMPLARY SERVICE AND CONGRATULATING HER ON HER RETIREMENT.

WHEREAS, Ms. Yvonne Wade has completed 15 years of exemplary service with Alameda County's Environmental Health Department, with particular emphasis on the City of Oakland; and,

WHEREAS, she has served as Senior Environmental Health Specialist and made special contributions to the City of Oakland and Alameda County in the development and implementation of the following programs: food protection, Vector Control, housing sanitation, and community health; and

WHEREAS, she has established a strong working relationship with the City of Oakland's Alcohol Beverage Action Team whose goal it is to monitor and enforce health and safety issues related to alcohol beverage outlets in blighted neighborhoods. Because of this partnership, many outlets are now cleaned up and their overall appearance significantly improved; and,

WHEREAS, she continues to be a strong advocate of diversity and equity of services to the people of the City of Oakland; and

WHEREAS, she has worked with various County organizations and other local and State agencies to help promote a healthier community, especially in East Oakland.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Oakland, Alameda County, State of California, does hereby commend Yvonne Wade for her contributions to the City of Oakland and the County of Alameda, and wishes her many years of health and happiness in her retirement.

FURTHER RESOLVED: that a copy of this resolution, suitably inscribed, be given to Yvonne Wade in appreciation of her dedicated service and with best wishes for her future endeavors.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND CALIFORNIA,	, 2005
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES – BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, DE LA FUENTE, NADEL, QU	AN, REID, WAN
NOES —	
ABSENT —	
ABSTENTION -	
ATTEST:	
CEDA FLOYD	
CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL	